

UPPCS Prelims 2025 Test 22 (Questions) – Full Length Test 7 (SSW - 8077834630)

Question 1. Consider the following statements regarding the Charter Act of 1853:

1. It introduced open competition for civil services.
2. It separated the legislative and executive functions of the Governor-General's Council.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 2. Which of the following functions was not performed by the Constituent Assembly?

- (a) Framing the Constitution
- (b) Electing the first President of India
- (c) Ratifying India's entry into the UN
- (d) Adopting the National Anthem

Question 3. Which Schedule contains provisions related to anti-defection?

- (a) Ninth Schedule
- (b) Tenth Schedule
- (c) Eleventh Schedule
- (d) Twelfth Schedule

Question 4. What is the nature of justice mentioned in the Preamble?

1. Social
2. Economic
3. Political

Choose the correct Answer:

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1 and 3 only
- (d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 5. Which Article deals with the admission of new states into the Union of India?

- (a) Article 1
- (b) Article 2
- (c) Article 3

(d) Article 4

Question 6. Which of the following Articles defines the term "State" for Fundamental Rights?

- (a) Article 11
- (b) Article 12
- (c) Article 13
- (d) Article 14

Question 7. Choose the true statement regarding Article 18:

- (a) It permits hereditary titles
- (b) It restricts Padma Awards
- (c) It prohibits all kinds of titles except military and academic
- (d) It allows foreign titles to Indian citizens

Question 8. The PENCIL Portal is associated with:

- (a) Primary school enrolment
- (b) Anti-child labour mechanism
- (c) Digital education
- (d) Urban poverty alleviation

Question 9. Article 48A was inserted by which of the following Constitutional Amendments?

- (a) 42nd Amendment
- (b) 44th Amendment
- (c) 86th Amendment
- (d) 97th Amendment

Question 10. Which of the following statements is true about Fundamental Duties?

- (a) They are legally enforceable by courts.
- (b) They apply only to government officials.
- (c) They can be enforced by Parliament through laws.
- (d) They are part of Part III of the Constitution.

Question 11. Why is the Parliamentary system referred to as a "Responsible Government"?

- (a) Because it is run by elected ministers
- (b) Because ministers are responsible to the public
- (c) Because the executive is responsible to the legislature

(d) Because judiciary oversees all policies

Question 12. Consider the following about ordinance-making power of the President:

1. The President can promulgate ordinances only when Parliament is not in session.
2. Ordinances can amend the Constitution.
3. Ordinances must be laid before Parliament within six weeks.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1 and 3 only
- (d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 13. During which scenario does the Vice-President not perform duties as Rajya Sabha Chairman?

- (a) While presiding over a Joint Sitting
- (b) During adjournment of Rajya Sabha
- (c) When acting as President
- (d) When budget is being presented

Question 14. Consider the following statements:

1. A person can be appointed as PM even if he is not a Member of Parliament.
2. The term of the Prime Minister is 5 years.

Choose the correct Answer:

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 15. Under which Article is the Chief Minister appointed by the Governor?

- (a) Article 163
- (b) Article 164
- (c) Article 165
- (d) Article 166

Question 16. Consider the following:

1. The Chief Minister can recommend the dissolution of the Assembly.
2. The Chief Minister is the Vice-Chairman of Zonal Council.
3. The Chief Minister is a member of NITI Aayog Governing Council.

Which of the above are correct?

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1 and 3 only
- (d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 17. As per the Constitution of India at the time of commencement in 1950, what was the minimum age for voting in Lok Sabha elections?

- (a) 25
- (b) 18
- (c) 21
- (d) 20

Question 18. Which of the following lapses on dissolution of Lok Sabha?

- (a) Bill pending in Rajya Sabha
- (b) Bill passed by Rajya Sabha only
- (c) Bill passed by Lok Sabha and pending in Rajya Sabha
- (d) Constitutional Amendment Bill

Question 19. Match the term with its correct meaning:

- A. Prorogation | 1. Termination of session
- B. Adjournment | 2. Temporary suspension of sitting
- C. Dissolution | 3. End of the House
- D. Adjournment sine die | 4. End of sitting for indefinite period

Code:

A B C D

- (a) 1 2 3 4
- (b) 2 1 3 4
- (c) 4 2 3 1
- (d) 3 4 2 1

Question 20. Which of the following writs can be issued when a person occupies a public office illegally?

- (a) Mandamus
- (b) Quo Warranto
- (c) Prohibition
- (d) Certiorari

Question 21. Assertion (A): The CAG is the guardian of the public purse.

Reason (R): He sanctions the expenditure of all ministries before funds are released.

- (a) A and R both correct, and R is the correct explanation
- (b) A and R both correct, but R is not the correct explanation
- (c) A is correct, R is incorrect
- (d) A is incorrect, R is correct

Question 22. The minimum age to contest elections to Panchayat is:

- (a) 18 years
- (b) 21 years
- (c) 25 years
- (d) 30 years

Question 23. Which Article provides for the establishment of an Inter-State Council?

- (a) Article 262
- (b) Article 263
- (c) Article 280
- (d) Article 312

Question 24. Which article provides for the preparation and revision of electoral rolls without discrimination?

- (a) Article 324
- (b) Article 325
- (c) Article 326
- (d) Article 327

Question 25. Choose the true statement:

- (a) Part XVII deals with Elections.
- (b) Part XV deals with the Official Language.
- (c) Part XX deals with Amendment of the Constitution.
- (d) Part XIX deals with the Emergency Provisions.

Question 26. Which of the following Sustainable Development Goals did UP score highest in (Budget 2025–26)?

- (a) SDG-6: Clean Water
- (b) SDG-7: Clean Energy
- (c) SDG-11: Sustainable Cities
- (d) SDG-12: Responsible Consumption

Question 27. Consider the following statements:

1. Male literacy rate in UP was higher than the national average.

2. UP had the highest number of illiterates in India in 2011.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 28. Under the Paudhar Mahabhiyan-2025, Uttar Pradesh achieved a record by planting how many saplings?

- (a) 12 crore
- (b) 37 crore
- (c) 50 crore
- (d) 20 crore

Question 29. Which among the following cities is closest to the Tropic of Cancer in Uttar Pradesh?

- (a) Jhansi
- (b) Mirzapur
- (c) Lalitpur
- (d) Chitrakoot

Question 30. Which of the following natural hazards is most commonly associated with Eastern Uttar Pradesh due to climatic factors?

- (a) Earthquake
- (b) Landslide
- (c) Drought
- (d) Flood

Question 31. Assertion (A): Net Primary Productivity is always higher than Gross Primary Productivity.

Reason (R): NPP accounts for energy loss through respiration.

Code:

- (a) Both A and R are true and R explains A
- (b) Both A and R are true but R does not explain A
- (c) A is false but R is true
- (d) Both A and R are false

Question 32. Consider the following statements:

1. Foundation species are low in biomass but high in influence.
2. Keystone species have high influence despite low numbers.

Which of the above are correct?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 33. Match the trophic level with its example:

List I – Trophic Level | List II – Example

- A. Producer → 1. Lion
- B. Primary consumer → 2. Grass
- C. Secondary consumer → 3. Deer
- D. Tertiary consumer → 4. Wild dog

Code:

- | | A | B | C | D |
|-----|---|---|---|---|
| (a) | 2 | 3 | 4 | 1 |
| (b) | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| (c) | 3 | 2 | 1 | 4 |
| (d) | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

Question 34. Which of the following are principles under the Kyoto Protocol?

- 1. Polluter Pays
- 2. CBDR
- 3. Net-zero emissions

Code:

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1 and 3 only
- (d) All of the above

Question 35. Assertion (A): CAMPA funds can be used to support Green India Mission activities.

Reason (R): CAMPA finances forest conservation and afforestation initiatives.

Code:

- (a) Both A and R are true and R is the correct explanation
- (b) Both A and R are true, but R is not the correct explanation
- (c) A is true, R is false
- (d) A is false, R is true

Question 36. Which of the following correctly differentiates stratospheric and tropospheric ozone?

- (a) Both are good for health
- (b) Stratospheric ozone causes respiratory issues
- (c) Tropospheric ozone is a pollutant, stratospheric ozone is protective
- (d) Tropospheric ozone absorbs UV radiation

Question 37. Which of the following are classified as "threatened species" under the IUCN Red List?

- 1. Critically Endangered (CR)
- 2. Endangered (EN)
- 3. Vulnerable (VU)
- 4. Near Threatened (NT)

Select the correct answer using the code given below:

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 1, 2 and 3 only
- (c) 2, 3 and 4 only
- (d) 1, 2, 3 and 4

Question 38. Which of the following flyways passes through India and is key to migratory bird conservation?

- (a) East Atlantic Flyway
- (b) West Pacific Flyway
- (c) Central Asian Flyway
- (d) East Asia–Australasia Flyway

Question 39. Match the following animals with their corresponding wildlife sanctuaries:

- A. Hoolock Gibbon – 1. Dachigam Sanctuary
- B. Hangul – 2. Hoollongapar Gibbon Sanctuary
- C. Gharial – 3. National Chambal Sanctuary
- D. Dolphin – 4. Vikramshila Dolphin Sanctuary

Code:

- (a) A-1, B-2, C-3, D-4
- (b) A-2, B-1, C-3, D-4
- (c) A-2, B-1, C-4, D-3
- (d) A-4, B-3, C-1, D-2

Question 40. Consider the following:

- 1. Leatherback turtle – Vulnerable
- 2. Hawksbill turtle – Critically Endangered
- 3. Green turtle – Endangered

Which of the above is/are correctly matched with IUCN status?

- (a) 1 and 2 only

- (b) 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1, 2 and 3
- (d) 1 and 3 only

Question 41. Which of the following states had negative population growth in 2001–2011?

- (a) Nagaland
- (b) Mizoram
- (c) Manipur
- (d) Sikkim

Question 42. Match the following types of price concepts:

- A. Nominal GDP – 1. Includes inflation
- B. Real GDP – 2. Excludes inflation
- C. Market Price – 3. Excludes Net Indirect Taxes
- D. Factor Cost – 4. Includes Net Indirect Taxes

Code:

- (a) A-1, B-2, C-3, D-4
- (b) A-3, B-1, C-4, D-2
- (c) A-2, B-1, C-3, D-4
- (d) A-1, B-2, C-4, D-3

Question 43. Which of the following statements about 'Minimum Alternate Tax (MAT)' is correct?

- (a) MAT is levied on agricultural income.
- (b) MAT is applicable only on foreign companies.
- (c) MAT ensures companies with high book profits pay minimum tax.
- (d) MAT is levied on salaried individuals.

Question 44. Consider the following statements regarding Budget 2025–26:

1. Primary Deficit is less than 1% of GDP.
2. Effective Revenue Deficit is more than 2% of GDP.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 45. Which of the following statements correctly describes “Feminization of Poverty”?

- (a) Only women experience poverty
- (b) More women are poor due to social and economic inequality
- (c) Women spend more than men
- (d) Poverty among women is decreasing

Question 46. The feature of fungibility of money means:

- (a) Money can't be divided

(b) Money is durable

(c) One unit of money is interchangeable with another

(d) Money must be backed by gold

Question 47. Which of the following would NOT be counted in M1 money supply?

- (a) ₹500 currency with public
- (b) Current account deposit
- (c) Fixed deposit
- (d) Savings account

Question 48. Which is the central bank of India?

- (a) State Bank of India
- (b) NABARD
- (c) Reserve Bank of India
- (d) Indian Bank

Question 49. Rupee Appreciation makes imports:

- (a) Costlier
- (b) Cheaper
- (c) No change
- (d) Depends on country

Question 50. Who is the Vice-Chairperson of NITI Aayog (as of 2025)?

- (a) Amitabh Kant
- (b) Arvind Panagariya
- (c) Suman Bery
- (d) Bibek Debroy

Question 51. What vertical tax devolution share did the 15th Finance Commission recommend?

- (a) 35%
- (b) 41%
- (c) 45%
- (d) 50%

Question 52. Who excavated the site of Harappa in 1921?

- (a) Mortimer Wheeler
- (b) Dayaram Sahni
- (c) R.D. Banerji
- (d) R.S. Bisht

Question 53. Bhimbetka paintings belong to which period?

- (a) Lower Paleolithic
- (b) Middle Paleolithic

- (c) Upper Paleolithic
- (d) Chalcolithic

Question 54. In which state is the site of Gilund located, associated with Ahar culture?

- (a) Gujarat
- (b) Rajasthan
- (c) Madhya Pradesh
- (d) Maharashtra

Question 55. Which river is closest to the site of Harappa?

- (a) Indus
- (b) Jhelum
- (c) Ravi
- (d) Sutlej

Question 56. Which of the following sessions was presided over by Mahatma Gandhi?

- (a) Kanpur, 1925
- (b) Bombay, 1934
- (c) Belgaum, 1924
- (d) Ramgarh, 1940

Question 57. Who was the Viceroy of India during the formation of the Indian National Congress in 1885?

- (a) Lord Dufferin
- (b) Lord Ripon
- (c) Lord Lytton
- (d) Lord Elgin

Question 58. Choose the true statement from the following:

- (a) Sambad Kaumudi was the first Persian newspaper
- (b) Udant Martand was the first Hindi newspaper
- (c) The Hindu was launched from Bombay
- (d) Gokhale edited the Bengalee

Question 59. Who among the following founded the Scientific Society in 1864 to translate Western works into Indian languages?

- (a) Raja Ram Mohan Roy
- (b) Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
- (c) Mahadev Govind Ranade
- (d) Keshab Chandra Sen

Question 60. Choose the true statement regarding the impact of deindustrialization:

- (a) It strengthened rural employment and handicraft exports.
- (b) It promoted self-reliance through indigenous industries.
- (c) It caused decline of urban centers and forced artisans to rural areas.
- (d) It led to rapid industrialization under Indian entrepreneurs.

Question 61. Who chaired the Kanpur Communist Conference of 1925?

- (a) MN Roy
- (b) S.V. Ghatge
- (c) M. Singaravelu
- (d) Muzaffar Ahmad

Question 62. Consider the following statements regarding Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel:

1. He presided over the Indian National Congress session where Fundamental Rights and Economic Programme were first adopted.
2. He also chaired the Advisory Committee on Fundamental Rights in the Constituent Assembly.

Which of the statements given above is/are correct?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 63. Which of the following is true about the Bombay Manifesto (1936)?

- (a) It supported Nehru's socialist ideas.
- (b) It was signed by only the Birla group.
- (c) It opposed socialism and supported capitalist economy.
- (d) It led to Bose's resignation.

Question 64. Who described the Cripps Mission's offer as a "post-dated cheque on a crashing bank"?

- (a) Jawaharlal Nehru
- (b) Gandhi

- (c) Sardar Patel
(d) C. Rajagopalachari

Question 65. Who established the 'India House' in London in 1905?

- (a) V.D. Savarkar
(b) Shyamji Krishna Verma
(c) Lala Hardayal
(d) Bhikaji Cama

Question 66. Who presided over the Lucknow Session of INC in 1916?

- (a) Annie Besant
(b) Ambika Charan Majumdar
(c) B.G. Tilak
(d) Madan Mohan Malviya

Question 67. Arrange the following movements in chronological order:

1. Sanyasi Revolt
2. Santhal Revolt
3. Indigo Revolt
4. Moplah Rebellion

- (a) 1, 2, 3, 4
(b) 2, 1, 4, 3
(c) 1, 3, 2, 4
(d) 1, 2, 4, 3

Question 68. Arrange in chronological order:

1. Sanyasi Revolt
2. Paika Rebellion
3. Kol Uprising
4. Indigo Revolt

Code:

- (a) 1-2-3-4
(b) 2-1-3-4
(c) 1-3-2-4
(d) 1-2-4-3

Question 69. Arrange the following annexed states in chronological order:

1. Jhansi
2. Satara
3. Udaipur
4. Sambalpur

Code:

- (a) 1, 2, 3, 4

- (b) 2, 4, 3, 1
(c) 3, 1, 2, 4
(d) 4, 3, 1, 2

Question 70. Who was the Governor-General of India during the Third Anglo-Maratha War (1817–1818)?

- (a) Lord Cornwallis
(b) Lord Wellesley
(c) Lord Hastings
(d) Sir John Shore

Question 71. Which medieval ruler introduced the system of "patta" and "qabuliyat" to help the peasants?

- (a) Alauddin Khalji
(b) Muhammad bin Tughluq
(c) Sher Shah
(d) Akbar

Question 72. Which of the following statements are correct?

1. The Kirti Stambha at Chittorgarh was built by Rana Kumbha.
2. It was dedicated to Jainism.

Select the correct Answer:

- (a) Only 1
(b) Only 2
(c) Both 1 and 2
(d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 73. Who among the following destroyed the temple of Somnath in 1025 CE?

- (a) Muhammad Ghori
(b) Mahmud of Ghazni
(c) Alauddin Khilji
(d) Firoz Shah Tughlaq

Question 74. Which of the following Mahajanapadas had Vaishali as its capital?

- (a) Kosala
(b) Vajji
(c) Kashi
(d) Magadha

Question 75. Consider the following pairs:

1. Mahavibhasa — Vasumitra
2. Buddhacharita — Asvaghosa

3. Abhidharmakosha — Vasubandhu

Which of the above pairs are correctly matched?

- (a) Only 1
- (b) 1 and 2 only
- (c) 2 and 3 only
- (d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 76. Consider the following statements regarding Jain doctrines:

1. Anekantavada means multiplicity of viewpoints.
2. Syadvada is also called Saptabhingi Naya.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) 1 only
- (b) 2 only
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 77. Which of the following pairs is not correctly matched?

- (a) Rishi Vishwamitra – Composer of Gayatri Mantra
- (b) Nachiketa – Dialogue with Yama in Kathopanishad
- (c) Sudas – Battle of Ten Kings
- (d) Parikshit – Founder of Rigveda

Question 78. 'Piyadassi' in Ashokan inscriptions means —

- (a) Beloved of the people
- (b) Great Conqueror
- (c) Of pleasing appearance
- (d) Protector of Dharma

Question 79. Consider the following Gupta administration terms:

1. Bhukti
2. Vishaya
3. Vithi
4. Grama

Choose the correct sequence of administrative hierarchy:

- (a) 1–2–3–4
- (b) 2–1–3–4
- (c) 3–2–1–4
- (d) 4–3–2–1

Question 80. Which dynasty is credited with building the Bharhut Stupa?

- (a) Satavahana
- (b) Sunga
- (c) Gupta
- (d) Kanva

Question 81. Assertion (A): Denitrification is essential for completing the nitrogen cycle.

Reason (R): It converts nitrates into atmospheric nitrogen under anaerobic conditions.

Code:

- (a) Both A and R are true and R is the correct explanation of A
- (b) Both A and R are true but R is not the correct explanation
- (c) A is true, R is false
- (d) A is false, R is true

Question 82. Which Indian state has the highest forest cover by area?

- (a) Arunachal Pradesh
- (b) Madhya Pradesh
- (c) Chhattisgarh
- (d) Odisha

Question 83. The major cause of biodiversity loss is:

- (a) Invasive species
- (b) Climate change
- (c) Habitat destruction
- (d) Overexploitation

Question 84. Which of the following species is used by the WWF as its logo and symbol of global conservation?

- (a) Elephant
- (b) Panda
- (c) Tiger
- (d) Gorilla

Question 85. Which Indian scheme promotes solar-powered pumps for farmers?

- (a) PM-Ayushman Bharat
- (b) PM-KUSUM
- (c) PM-UDAY
- (d) PM-Suraksha

Question 86. Choose the true statement regarding National Solar Mission:

- (a) It targets only off-grid solutions.
- (b) It is implemented by the Ministry of Agriculture.
- (c) It aims to make India a global leader in solar energy.
- (d) It is not part of the NAPCC.

Question 87. "Grey Carbon" is associated with:

- (a) Industrial carbon pricing mechanisms
- (b) Carbon dioxide emitted from construction and cement sectors
- (c) Urban green spaces
- (d) Carbon used in solar panels

Question 88. The Biodiversity Act, 2002 aims to:

1. Conserve biological diversity
2. Promote sustainable use of biological resources
3. Provide equitable benefit-sharing

Select the correct Answer:

- (a) Only 1 and 2
- (b) Only 2 and 3
- (c) 1 and 3 only
- (d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 89. Assertion (A): Indian subcontinent is considered a separate entity from Asia.

Reason (R): Himalayas form a natural barrier between Indian subcontinent and rest of Asia.

Code:

- (a) Both A and R are true, and R is correct explanation
- (b) Both A and R are true, but R is not the correct explanation
- (c) A is true, R is false
- (d) A is false, R is true

Question 90. Consider the following statements:

1. Tharu tribe is the largest Scheduled Tribe in Uttar Pradesh.
2. Bhotia tribe is found in Kerala and Karnataka.
3. Toda tribe practices pastoralism in Nilgiris.

Which are correct?

- (a) 1 and 3 only

(b) 2 and 3 only

(c) 1 and 2 only

(d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 91. Which tribe of India follows the matrilineal system of inheritance?

- (a) Munda
- (b) Gond
- (c) Khasi
- (d) Santhal

Question 92. Arrange the Himalayan ranges from oldest to youngest:

1. Himadri
2. Himachal
3. Shiwalik

Code:

- (a) 1, 2, 3
- (b) 2, 1, 3
- (c) 3, 2, 1
- (d) 1, 3, 2

Question 93. The Indian Northern Plain was primarily formed by which geomorphic process?

- (a) Volcanism
- (b) Glaciation
- (c) Fluvial deposition
- (d) Aeolian erosion

Question 94. Consider the following characteristics:

1. Presence of ox-bow lakes
2. Fertile new alluvium
3. Prone to flooding every year

These features are associated with which region?

- (a) Bhangar
- (b) Khadar
- (c) Terai
- (d) Bhabar

Question 95. Arrange the following rivers from north to south:

1. Krishna
2. Godavari
3. Cauvery

Code:

- (a) 1-2-3

(d) 1, 2 and 3

Question 106. Match List-I with List-II:

List-I (Launch Sites) — List-II (State)

A. Satish Dhawan Space Centre — 1. Kerala

B. Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre — 2. Odisha

C. Dr. Abdul Kalam Island — 3. Andhra Pradesh

Code:

A B C

(a) 3 1 2

(b) 1 3 2

(c) 3 2 1

(d) 2 1 3

Question 107. Assertion (A): BrahMos missile is among the fastest cruise missiles in the world.

Reason (R): It uses a scramjet engine for propulsion.

Code:

(a) Both A and R are true, and R is the correct explanation

(b) Both A and R are true, but R is not the correct explanation

(c) A is true, but R is false

(d) A is false, but R is true

Question 108. The cultivation of mulberry for silkworms is called:

(a) Moriculture

(b) Citriculture

(c) Aeroculture

(d) Vegeculture

Question 109. Consider the following statements:

1. Mitochondria are found in all eukaryotic cells.
2. Ribosomes are found only in eukaryotic cells.

Which of the statements is/are correct?

(a) Only 1

(b) Only 2

(c) Both 1 and 2

(d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 110. What gives stool its characteristic yellowish-brown color?

(a) Chyme

(b) Pepsin

(c) Bilirubin

(d) Ghrelin

Question 111. The life span of human RBC is approximately:

(a) 30 days

(b) 60 days

(c) 90 days

(d) 120 days

Question 112. Which of the following is a flat bone?

(a) Femur

(b) Parietal

(c) Phalanges

(d) Carpals

Question 113. Identify the correct match:

(a) Dengue – Bacteria

(b) Ringworm – Virus

(c) AIDS – Virus

(d) Typhoid – Protozoa

Question 114. Which layer of the skin contains sweat glands, hair follicles, and blood vessels?

(a) Epidermis

(b) Dermis

(c) Hypodermis

(d) Stratum corneum

Question 115. Which of the following is used to measure atmospheric pressure?

(a) Thermometer

(b) Barometer

(c) Hygrometer

(d) Altimeter

Question 116. Which of the following particles has no charge and no mass?

(a) Proton

(b) Neutron

(c) Positron

(d) Photon

Question 117. Choose the incorrect statement regarding Newton's Laws of Motion:

- (a) First law is also called the law of inertia
- (b) Second law gives the definition of force
- (c) Third law applies to same body only
- (d) Action and reaction are equal and opposite

Question 118. Which of the following is true regarding concave mirrors?

- (a) Always form virtual images
- (b) Always form diminished images
- (c) Can form both real and virtual images
- (d) Only used in rear-view mirrors

Question 119. Match List-I (Instrument) with List-II (Measurement):

- A. Seismograph – 1. Earthquake
- B. Hygrometer – 2. Humidity
- C. Anemometer – 3. Wind speed
- D. Pyrometer – 4. High temperature

Code:

- | | A | B | C | D |
|-----|---|---|---|---|
| (a) | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 |
| (b) | 1 | 4 | 2 | 3 |
| (c) | 2 | 1 | 3 | 4 |
| (d) | 4 | 3 | 2 | 1 |

Question 120. Which acid is used in the manufacture of fertilizers and is called “King of Chemicals”?

- (a) Nitric acid
- (b) Hydrochloric acid
- (c) Sulphuric acid
- (d) Phosphoric acid

Question 121. Which chemical is commonly used in fire extinguishers?

- (a) Sodium bicarbonate
- (b) Calcium chloride
- (c) Potassium nitrate
- (d) Magnesium sulphate

Question 122. Consider the following statements:

1. Nuclear fission is used in nuclear power plants.
2. Fusion releases more energy than fission.

Which of the above is/are correct?

- (a) Only 1

- (b) Only 2
- (c) Both 1 and 2
- (d) Neither 1 nor 2

Question 123. Which of the following is incorrect?

- (a) Iron rusts in moist air
- (b) Sodium reacts explosively with water
- (c) Gold is highly reactive
- (d) Zinc is used for galvanizing iron

Question 124. Which of the following statements is incorrect about blood?

- (a) WBCs fight infections
- (b) RBCs transport oxygen
- (c) Platelets help in clotting
- (d) Plasma contains no proteins

Question 125. BCG vaccine is used to prevent which disease?

- (a) Polio
- (b) Measles
- (c) Tuberculosis
- (d) Tetanus

Question 126. Dr. Jayant Vishnu Narlikar, who recently passed away, was associated with which of the following?

- (a) Quantum Mechanics
- (b) Nuclear Physics
- (c) Cosmology
- (d) Organic Chemistry

Question 127. The **National Florence Nightingale Awards 2025** were given to which group of professionals?

- (a) Teachers
- (b) Nurses
- (c) Doctors
- (d) Social Workers

Question 128. Who won the Pulitzer Prize 2025 in Fiction for the novel *James*?

- (a) Percival Everett
- (b) Branden Jacobs-Jenkins
- (c) Salman Rushdie
- (d) George Saunders

Question 129. Which of the following statements regarding Gallantry Awards in India is correct?

- (a) Param Vir Chakra is India's highest gallantry

award in peace-time.

- (b) Ashok Chakra is awarded only in the presence of the enemy.
- (c) Vir Chakra is awarded for acts of bravery in the presence of the enemy.
- (d) Shaurya Chakra is higher in precedence than Kirti Chakra.

Question 130. Where is Uttar Pradesh's first **semiconductor manufacturing unit** being established?

- (a) Kanpur
- (b) Lucknow
- (c) Jewar
- (d) Greater Noida

Question 131. Under the **UP Film Policy 2023**, how much subsidy is provided for films shot in Awadhi, Braj, Bundeli, and Bhojpuri languages?

- (a) 25% of production cost
- (b) 40% of production cost
- (c) 50% of production cost
- (d) ₹2 crore flat

Question 132. Project Alankar, recently in news, is related to which sector?

- (a) Rural Roads
- (b) School Education
- (c) Irrigation
- (d) Renewable Energy

Question 133. The Uttar Pradesh government has launched a mission to eradicate **child labour** completely by which year?

- (a) 2026
- (b) 2027
- (c) 2028
- (d) 2030

Question 134. India's first **Jungle Safari Vistadome Train** has been launched between which wildlife reserves of Uttar Pradesh?

- (a) Dudhwa – Pilibhit – Katarniaghat
- (b) Katarniaghat – Dudhwa – Kishanpur
- (c) Dudhwa – Sohagibarwa – Kishanpur
- (d) Pilibhit – Katarniaghat – Sohagibarwa

Question 135. The **One District One Product (ODOP) Scheme** of Uttar Pradesh was launched in which year?

- (a) 2016
- (b) 2017
- (c) 2018
- (d) 2019

Question 136. Which of the following factors contributes most to Gomti River's pollution in Lucknow?

- (a) Industrial waste
- (b) Untreated sewage
- (c) Agricultural runoff
- (d) Plastic dumping

Question 137. The **UP-AGREES project** recently launched with World Bank support will be implemented in which regions of Uttar Pradesh?

- (a) Rohilkhand and Awadh
- (b) Purvanchal and Bundelkhand
- (c) Doab and Terai
- (d) Awadh and Western UP

Question 138. Nalgarh village, where **Veer Rath Park** will be developed, is historically linked with which freedom fighters?

1. Bhagat Singh
2. Rajguru
3. Subhash Chandra Bose
4. Chandrashekhar Azad

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 1, 2 and 3 only
- (c) 1, 3 and 4 only
- (d) 2 and 4 only

Question 139. Which three Regional Rural Banks were merged in 2025 to form **Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank**?

- (a) Aryavart Bank, Prathama Bank, Baroda UP Bank
- (b) Kashi Gomti Bank, Sharda Bank, Aryavart Bank
- (c) Baroda UP Bank, Sharda Bank, Gomti Bank
- (d) Prathama Bank, Kashi Gomti Bank, Baroda UP Bank

Question 140. The **Krishi Sakhi Scheme** in Uttar Pradesh is related to:

- (a) Rural banking services
- (b) Women-led promotion of natural farming
- (c) Women's health awareness campaign
- (d) Dairy cooperatives for women

Question 141. Who authored the autobiography **"Chunautiyaan Mujhe Pasand Hain"**, released by the Vice President in 2025?

- (a) Anandiben Patel
- (b) Mayawati
- (c) Najma Heptulla
- (d) Sheila Dikshit

Question 142. **Ker Sangri**, recently in news for getting a **GI tag**, is a traditional dish of which region?

- (a) Malwa Plateau
- (b) Thar Desert, Rajasthan
- (c) Konkan Coast
- (d) Bundelkhand

Question 143. Where was the ancient **Yantraraj (Astrolabe)** recently unearthed?

- (a) Raigad Fort
- (b) Gingee Fort
- (c) Daulatabad Fort
- (d) Shivneri Fort

Question 144. Where is **Mount Lewotobi Laki-Laki**, which erupted on 17 June 2025, located?

- (a) Philippines
- (b) Indonesia
- (c) Papua New Guinea
- (d) Japan

Question 145. The **International Big Cat Alliance (IBCA)** is dedicated to conservation of how many big cat species?

- (a) 5
- (b) 6
- (c) 7
- (d) 9

Question 146. The **Bhagirathi Eco-Sensitive Zone (BESZ)**, where a controversial waste incinerator was installed, extends between which two places?

- (a) Gaumukh – Haridwar
- (b) Gaumukh – Uttarkashi
- (c) Rishikesh – Badrinath
- (d) Haridwar – Tehri

Question 147. The **Kulsi River**, where a 55 MW hydel project is planned, is a tributary of:

- (a) Ganga
- (b) Brahmaputra
- (c) Barak
- (d) Teesta

Question 148. On **World Environment Day 2025**, PM Modi planted a sapling of which species at his residence?

- (a) *Nyctanthes arbor-tristis* (Parijat)
- (b) *Bixa orellana* (Sindoor/Annatto)
- (c) *Azadirachta indica* (Neem)
- (d) *Saraca asoca* (Ashoka)

Question 149. Which layer of the ocean, crucial for marine life and fisheries, is shrinking due to **darkening**?

- (a) Abyssopelagic zone
- (b) Bathypelagic zone
- (c) Photic zone
- (d) Hadal zone

Question 150. Consider the following statements regarding “One District One Product (ODOP)” scheme of Uttar Pradesh:

1. It promotes GI-tagged and traditional products.
2. It focuses on MSME development.
3. It is part of the National MSME Champion Scheme.
4. It enhances export potential of rural products.

Which of the above statements are correct?

- (a) 1 and 2 only
- (b) 1, 2 and 4 only
- (c) 1, 3 and 4 only
- (d) 1, 2, 3 and 4